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Education &

Communities

ID

ROOM/SPACE NAME

PS401 HOME BASE UNIT

PS401.01

PS401.11

PS401.21

PS401.22

PS401.31

PS401.32

PS401.41

Home Base with Practical

Activities Area

Home Base Store Room

Withdrawal Room

Shared Withdrawal Room

Practical Activities Area

Shared Practical Activities

Area

Personal Effects Storage

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

PS430 SPECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING UNIT - 10/1S/P

PS430.01

PS430.02

PS430.11

PS430.21

PS430.22

PS430.31

PS430.32

PS430.41

Home Base with Practical
Activities Area - 10

Home Base with Practical
Activities Area - IS/P

Home Base Store Room -
10/1S/P

Withdrawal Area - 10/IS/P

Shared Withdrawal Room -
10/1S/P

Practical Activities Area -
10/1S/P

Shared Practical Activities
Area - 10/IS/P

Personal Effects Storage -
10/1S/P

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

PS440 SPECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING UNIT - BD/CD/ED

PS440.01

PS440.31

Home Base with Practical
Activities Area - BD/CD/ED

Practical Activities Area -
BD/CD/ED

PS501 LIBRARY UNIT

REVISION DATE
22 APRIL 2014

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

PS Technical Data Summary

Heating

Schedule for Primary School Rooms & Spaces

OTH

HEATING - OTHER
Underfloor heating is recommended. Refer to design guide.

The information on this sheet once printed/exported is classed as an uncontrolled copy. The currency of the information

should be checked by visiting the EFSG website prior to using the information for any purposes. 1
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PS501.01

PS501.03

PS501.11

PS501.12

PS501.21

PS501.31

ROOM/SPACE NAME
Library Main Area - Small

Library Main Area - Large

Office / Workroom

Shared Office / Workroom

Communications Room

KLA Resource Store Room

PS502 SPECIAL PROGRAMS UNIT

PS502.01

PS502.03

Special Programs Room

Special Programs Store
Room

PS503 COMMUNAL HALL UNIT

PS503.01

PS503.02

PS503.11

PS503.21

PS503.31

PS503.41

PS503.51

Communal Hall - Small

Communal Hall - Large

Chair Store Room

PE Store Room

Sports Store Room

Performance Store Room

Sound Cupboard

H

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

PS504 COVERED OUTDOOR LEARNING AREA (COLA)

PS504.01

PS504.03

REVISION DATE

22 APRIL 2014

Covered Outdoor Learning
Area (COLA)

Covered Outdoor Space

PS Technical Data Summary

Heating

Schedule for Primary School Rooms & Spaces

OTH

The information on this sheet once printed/exported is classed as an uncontrolled copy. The currency of the information

should be checked by visiting the EFSG website prior to using the information for any purposes. 2
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ID

ROOM/SPACE NAME

PS505 GAMES UNIT

PS505.01

Games Court

PS506 KILN UNIT

PS506.01

PS601.01

PS601.11

PS601.12

PS601.13

PS601.14

PS601.15

PS601.16

PS601.21

PS601.23

PS601.41

PS601.51

PS601.71

PS601.81

Kiln Room

Entry Vestibule

Principal’s Office

Principal / Meeting Room

Deputy Principal’s Office

Deputy Principal - Double

Office

Interview Room / Office

Interview Room

Clerical / Printing

Clerical/Printing/Workroom

Security Store Room

Sick Bay

Community Clinic

Entrance Zone

PS602 STAFF UNIT

PS602.01

PS602.03

REVISION DATE

22 APRIL 2014

Staff Room

Staff Room - Adjoining
Annexe

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

PS Technical Data Summary

Heating

Schedule for Primary School Rooms & Spaces

OTH

The information on this sheet once printed/exported is classed as an uncontrolled copy. The currency of the information

should be checked by visiting the EFSG website prior to using the information for any purposes.
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Education &
Communities

ID
PS602.11

ROOM/SPACE NAME
Staff Toilet

PS602.12 Access Shower/Toilet

PS602.21 Staff Room Annexe

PS603 STUDENT AMENITIES
PS603.01 Toilets

PS603.03  Drinking Facilities

PS603.04 Hand Washing Outlets

PS603.05 Seating

PS603.06 Access Shower/Toilet/Change

PS603.09 Laundry

PS604 CANTEEN UNIT

PS604.01  Canteen

PS604.11 Canteen Office / Store Room

PS604.21 Canteen Servery Covered

Area

PS605 STORAGE UNIT

PS605.01 Garden Store Room

PS605.11  Bulk Store Room

PS605.21 Cleaning Supplies Store

Room

PS605.31 Cleaning Distributed Store

Room

PS607 ASSEMBLY COURT

SION DATE

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

HEATING
Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide

PS Technical Data Summary

Heating

Schedule for Primary School Rooms & Spaces

OTH

OTHER

Include local heating to shower area refer to Design Guide

Heating lamps may be included to provide local heating to shower area
refer to Design Guide

OTHER

Include local heating to shower area refer to Design Guide

Heating lamps may be included to provide local heating to shower area
refer to Design Guide

The information on this sheet once printed/exported is classed as an uncontrolled copy. The currency of the information
should be checked by visiting the EFSG website prior to using the information for any purposes.
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Heating

Schedule for Primary School Rooms & Spaces

1D ROOM/SPACE NAME H OTH
PS607.01 Assembly Area - -

PS607.11  Flagpole -

PS607.21 Assembly Zone - -

PS608 PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION

PS608.01 Paved Areas - -

PS608.02 Paved Access -

PS609 VEHICULAR CIRCULATION

PS609.01  Service Roads -

PS609.11  Bulk Waste Pad - -

PS609.21  Car Parking -

PS609.31 Bus Zone - -

PS609.41  Bicycle Storage Area -

PS609.51 Crossovers - -

PS610 OPEN SPACES

PS610.01 Free Play Area - -

PS610.02 Passive Play/Open Areas -

PS610.11  Street Frontage Zone - -

PS610.12  Active Zone -

PS610.13 Passive Zone - -

PS610.14 Boundary Zone -

REVISION DATE The information on this sheet once printed/exported is classed as an uncontrolled copy. The currency of the information
22 APRIL 2014 should be checked by visiting the EFSG website prior to using the information for any purposes. 5
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ID

ROOM/SPACE NAME

PS401 HOME BASE UNIT

PS401.01

PS401.11

PS401.21

PS401.22

PS401.31

PS401.32

PS401.41

Home Base with Practical

Activities Area

Home Base Store Room

Withdrawal Room

Shared Withdrawal Room

Practical Activities Area

Shared Practical Activities

Area

Personal Effects Storage

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

PS430 SPECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING UNIT - 10/1S/P

PS430.01

PS430.02

PS430.11

PS430.21

PS430.22

PS430.31

PS430.32

PS430.41

Home Base with Practical
Activities Area - 10

Home Base with Practical
Activities Area - IS/P

Home Base Store Room -
10/1S/P

Withdrawal Area - 10/IS/P

Shared Withdrawal Room -
10/1S/P

Practical Activities Area -
10/1S/P

Shared Practical Activities
Area - 10/IS/P

Personal Effects Storage -
10/1S/P

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

PS440 SPECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING UNIT - BD/CD/ED

PS440.01

PS440.31

Home Base with Practical
Activities Area - BD/CD/ED

Practical Activities Area -
BD/CD/ED

PS501 LIBRARY UNIT

REVISION DATE
22 APRIL 2014

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

HEATING

Provide Heating where regionally appropriate.

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

Refer to Design Guide

PS Technical Data Summary

Heating

Schedule for Primary School Rooms & Spaces

OTH

HEATING - OTHER
Underfloor heating is recommended. Refer to design guide.

The information on this sheet once printed/exported is classed as an uncontrolled copy. The currency of the information

should be checked by visiting the EFSG website prior to using the information for any purposes. 6



