



ID	ROOM/SPACE NAME	н	ОТН
PS401 HO	ME BASE UNIT		
	Home Base with Practical Activities Area	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	•
PS401.11	Home Base Store Room	-	
PS401.21	Withdrawal Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	•
PS401.22	Shared Withdrawal Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	•
PS401.31	Practical Activities Area	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	•
PS401.32	Shared Practical Activities Area	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS401.41	Personal Effects Storage		
DS 420 SDI	ECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING	IIIIII IO/IS/D	
	Home Base with Practical Activities Area - 10	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.02	Home Base with Practical Activities Area - IS/P	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
	,.		
PS430.11	Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P	-	HEATING - OTHER Underfloor heating is recommended. Refer to design guide.
PS430.11 PS430.21	Home Base Store Room -	- HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.21	Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P		
PS430.21	Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room -	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING	
PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31	Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area -	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING	
PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31	Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING	
PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31 PS430.32 PS430.41	Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Personal Effects Storage - IO/IS/P	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31 PS430.32 PS430.41	Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Personal Effects Storage - IO/IS/P ECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING Home Base with Practical	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide UNIT - BD/CD/ED HEATING	

PS501 LIBRARY UNIT





ID	ROOM/SPACE NAME	н	ОТН
PS501.01	Library Main Area - Small	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS501.03	Library Main Area - Large	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS501.11	Office / Workroom	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS501.12	Shared Office / Workroom	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS501.21	Communications Room	-	-
PS501.31	KLA Resource Store Room		
	ECIAL PROGRAMS UNIT Special Programs Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS502.03	Special Programs Store Room	•	•
PS503 CO	MMUNAL HALL UNIT		
PS503.01	Communal Hall - Small	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS503.02	Communal Hall - Large	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	•
PS503.11	Chair Store Room	-	
PS503.21	PE Store Room	-	-
PS503.31	Sports Store Room	-	-
PS503.41	Performance Store Room	-	-
PS503.51	Sound Cupboard	-	-
PS504 CO	VERED OUTDOOR LEARNING A	AREA (COLA)	
	Covered Outdoor Learning Area (COLA)		
PS504.03	Covered Outdoor Space	-	•





ID	ROOM/SPACE NAME	н		ОТН
PS505 GA PS505.01	MES UNIT Games Court	-	-	
PS506 KIL PS506.01	N UNIT Kiln Room		-	
PS601.01	Entry Vestibule	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.11	Principal's Office	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.12	Principal / Meeting Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.13	Deputy Principal's Office	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide		
PS601.14	Deputy Principal - Double Office	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide		
PS601.15	Interview Room / Office	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.16	Interview Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide		
PS601.21	Clerical / Printing	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.23	Clerical/Printing/Workroom	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.41	Security Store Room	-	-	
PS601.51	Sick Bay	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.71	Community Clinic	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS601.81	Entrance Zone		•	
PS602 ST	ΔFF LINIT			
	Staff Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-	
PS602.03	Staff Room - Adjoining Annexe	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide		





15	D0014/0D405 N4445		271
ID	ROOM/SPACE NAME	Н	OTH
PS602.11	Staff Toilet	-	•
PS602.12	Access Shower/Toilet	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	OTHER Include local heating to shower area refer to Design Guide Heating lamps may be included to provide local heating to shower area refer to Design Guide
PS602.21	Staff Room Annexe	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
DO / DO OT!	UDENT AMENUTIES		
	UDENT AMENITIES		_
PS603.01	Tollets		
PS603.03	Drinking Facilities		-
PS603.04	Hand Washing Outlets	-	-
PS603.05	Seating		
PS603.06	Access Shower/Toilet/Change	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	OTHER Include local heating to shower area refer to Design Guide Heating lamps may be included to provide local heating to shower area refer to Design Guide
PS603.09	Laundry		•
DSAOA CAI	NTEEN UNIT		
PS604.01		HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS604.11	Canteen Office / Store Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS604.21	Canteen Servery Covered Area	-	-
DCANE CTA	ORAGE UNIT		
	Garden Store Room	-	-
PS605.11	Bulk Store Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS605.21	Cleaning Supplies Store Room		
PS605.31	Cleaning Distributed Store Room	-	•

PS607 ASSEMBLY COURT





ID	ROOM/SPACE NAME		Н		ОТН
PS607.01	Assembly Area	-		-	
PS607.11	Flagpole	-		-	
PS607.21	Assembly Zone	-		•	
PS608 PED	ESTRIAN CIRCULATION				
PS608.01	Paved Areas	-		-	
PS608.02	Paved Access	-		-	
	ICULAR CIRCULATION Service Roads	-		-	
PS609.11	Bulk Waste Pad	•		-	
PS609.21	Car Parking	-		-	
PS609.31	Bus Zone	-		-	
PS609.41	Bicycle Storage Area	-		-	
PS609.51	Crossovers	-		-	
PS610 OPEI PS610.01	N SPACES Free Play Area	-		-	
PS610.02	Passive Play/Open Areas	-		-	
PS610.11	Street Frontage Zone	-		-	
PS610.12	Active Zone	-		-	
PS610.13	Passive Zone	-		-	
PS610.14	Boundary Zone	-		-	





ID	ROOM/SPACE NAME	Н	ОТН
PS401 HO	IME BASE UNIT		
	Home Base with Practical	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
	Activities Area	Provide heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to besign Guide	
PS401.11	Home Base Store Room	•	
PS401.21	Withdrawal Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	•
PS401.22	Shared Withdrawal Room	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	-
PS401.31	Practical Activities Area	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	•
PS401.32	Shared Practical Activities Area	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
DC / 01 / 1	Parsanal Efforts Storage		
P5401.41	Personal Effects Storage		
DS 430 SD	ECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING	LINIT IO/IS/D	
	Home Base with Practical	HEATING	-
	Activities Area - 10	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.02	Home Base with Practical Activities Area - IS/P	HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.02 PS430.11			- HEATING - OTHER Underfloor heating is recommended. Refer to design guide.
PS430.11	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room -		
PS430.11 PS430.21	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide - HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING	
PS430.11 PS430.21	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide - HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.11 PS430.21	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide - HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING	
PS430.11 PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area -	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide - HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING	
PS430.11 PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide - HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING	
PS430.11 PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31 PS430.32 PS430.41	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Personal Effects Storage - IO/IS/P	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.11 PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31 PS430.32 PS430.41	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Personal Effects Storage - IO/IS/P	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.11 PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31 PS430.32 PS430.41	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Personal Effects Storage - IO/IS/P	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	
PS430.11 PS430.21 PS430.22 PS430.31 PS430.32 PS430.41	Activities Area - IS/P Home Base Store Room - IO/IS/P Withdrawal Area - IO/IS/P Shared Withdrawal Room - IO/IS/P Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Shared Practical Activities Area - IO/IS/P Personal Effects Storage - IO/IS/P PECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING Home Base with Practical	Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide HEATING Provide Heating where regionally appropriate. Refer to Design Guide	

PS501 LIBRARY UNIT